
 

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6426975
Dated: 08-07-2025

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2025/B/6426975-C1

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in the
bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms and
Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to
25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original delivery
order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the additional time
shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery time shall be
(Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to minimum of 30
days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the original delivery
period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original delivery period while
exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

 1) Bidders should submit all documents on their letterhead as shown in the Annexures attached to the ten
der document.

 2) The price should include all taxes, supplies, transportation, installation, and other applicable charges.

 3) Please ensure timely delivery as we require these items on an emergency basis.

4) Bidders, kindly note that participation in all schedules is optional. 

5) All technical specifications and terms & conditions of the bid shall be strictly adhered to as per the submi
tted tender document.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------

Date: 08/07/2025

CORRIGENDUM /ADDENDUM – 01

 

1.      It is notified to all concerned parties that with reference to our Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6426975, 
Dated:08/07/2025 the following changes are being made w.r.t. the Tender: -

 

Description Existing Amended To

1 / 3



Schedule -3, Page n
umber 14, Serial Nu
mber 23                  
                               
                               

               

Ground Equipment                       

Color: yellow, foam construction  
       

156g Similar size and weight to a
senior leather cricket ball

Schedule -3, Page n
umber 14, Serial Nu
mber 24                  
                               
                               

              

Gauge is made of High-quality C
ast Iron   Material

Schedule -3, Page n
umber 15, Serial Nu
mber 25                  
                               
                               

              

Schedule -3, Page n
umber 15, Serial Nu
mber 27                  
                               
                               

            

Schedule -2, Page n
umber 7, Serial Nu
mber 18                  
                               
                               

             

 

 

 

2.      All other terms and conditions of the GEM Bid remain unchanged. Bidders, who have already submitted
their bids prior to the issue of this corrigendum need to submit again.

.
3. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and

 

Made of quality material-The Stum
p 

  

Astro Turf Cricket Full pitch 10mm Sy
nthetic flooring Dimension 66*10 feet,
Pile Height- 12 mm, Denier -6000 colo

r-Bi

Ball size: 702cm/2.8inches, Ball we
ight 140gms,5oz, Features: Should

be

designed to deliver speed and bou
nce, Suitable for indoor and outdoo

r use.

Suitable for Pae Men Strike and Pro
X2 bowling machines only.

For Regular bat size 40*13*3 cm, Tap
e sheet, fiber glass full face protection

tape for wooden cricket bat

Nil
Flexi cricket single rubber, Dimension
71.1*4*4cm, Stump with spikes          
                                                        

____

Stag

(IISM Board

Approved)

Stag 1000DX

(IISM Board

Approved)

2 / 3

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Jul/GEM_2025_B_6426975/CLM0010/TDATC_de66ce7b-1ea3-402e-b2881751950944354_rajashekar.m@admin.iith.ac.in.pdf


resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case

may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or bunching
a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the
bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

3 / 3

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250708

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

